
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

80 
97 
11 
71 
44 
84 

212 
28 
07 
38 

Name 

Paul Haggar 
Skip Duplissey 
Joe Robau 
John Scott 
George Wright 
Jim Sandberg 
John Bergendahl 
Jace Mulacek 
Sterling Mulacek 
Dan Haynes 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1973 Chevron B23 
1973 Porsche RSR 
1964 Chevrolet Corvette 
1971 Chevrolet Corvette 
1963 Chevrolet Corvette 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1965 Ford Fastback 
1966 Ford Mustang 
1966 Ford Shelby GT350 
1970 Ford Mustang Boss 302 

Color 

Green/ Yellow 
Black/Green 
White 
White 
White/blue 
Red/White 
Blue 
Silver 
Blue/White 
Red gold stripe 

Class 

FIA 

FIA 

BP 

VMC 

BP 

AP 

BP 

BP 

BP 

TA 

Group 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Best Tm 

2:26.379 
2:31.943 
2:35.057 
2:35.573 
2:38.004 
2:38.211 
2:38.446 
2:41.726 

In Lap 

6 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
6 
2 
0 
0 

Total Tm 

17:29.593 
10:56.898 

2:58.349 
14:40.462 
10:57.068 
14:28.068 
18:22.114 
14:34.445 
19:05.000 

2:43.064 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 3/20/2023 6:56:08 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - George Curl 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

River City Road Races 

Group 1 & 7 

Qualifying 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 14:53:33 

Circuit of The Americas 3.410 miles 

1/20/2023 14:52 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(80) Paul Haggar 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(97) Skip Duplissey 
1 
2 
3 

p4 

 

(11) Joe Robau 
1 

 

(71) John Scott 
1 
2 

 

(44) George Wright 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(84) Jim Sandberg 
1 

 

(212) John Bergendahl 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(28) Jace Mulacek 
1 
2 
3 

Lap Tm 

2:35.932 
2:31.451 
2:29.902 
2:27.489 
2:27.159 
2:26.379 
2:30.809 

2:35.376 
2:31.943 
2:36.502 
3:13.077 

2:35.057 

2:39.232 
2:35.573 

2:39.509 
2:40.200 
2:38.004 
2:40.821 

2:38.211 

2:40.706 
2:39.720 
2:39.244 
2:40.292 
2:40.586 
2:38.446 

2:44.111 
2:41.726 
5:30.000 

Diff 

+9.553 
+5.072 
+3.523 
+1.110 
+0.780 

+4.430 

+3.433 

+4.559 
+41.134 

+3.659 

+1.505 
+2.196 

+2.817 

+2.260 
+1.274 
+0.798 
+1.846 
+2.140 

+2.385 

+2:48.274 

Time of Day 

14:56:09.669 
14:58:41.120 
15:01:11.022 
15:03:38.511 
15:06:05.670 
15:08:32.049 
15:11:02.858 

14:56:08.641 
14:58:40.584 
15:01:17.086 
15:04:30.163 

14:56:31.614 

14:56:53.154 
14:59:28.727 

14:56:31.308 
14:59:11.508 
15:01:49.512 
15:04:30.333 

14:59:12.333 

14:58:37.091 
15:01:16.811 
15:03:56.055 
15:06:36.347 
15:09:16.933 
15:11:55.379 

14:59:55.984 
15:02:37.710 
15:08:07.710 

Printed: 3/20/2023 6:57:01 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - George Curl 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 
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Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 14:53:33 

Circuit of The Americas 3.410 miles 

1/20/2023 14:52 


