

River City Road Races Sorted on best lap time

Circuit of The Americas 3.410 miles

Qualifying

Group 1 & 7

1/20/2023 14:52

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 14:53:33

Pos	No.	Name	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Class	Group	Best Tm In La		Total Tm	
1	80	Paul Haggar	1973 Chevron B23	Green/ Yellow	FIA	1	2:26.379	6	17:29.593	
2	97	Skip Duplissey	1973 Porsche RSR	Black/Green	FIA	1	2:31.943	2	10:56.898	
3	11	Joe Robau	1964 Chevrolet Corvette	White	BP	1	2:35.057	1	2:58.349	
4	71	John Scott	1971 Chevrolet Corvette	White	VMC	1	2:35.573	2	14:40.462	
5	44	George Wright	1963 Chevrolet Corvette	White/blue	BP	1	2:38.004	3	10:57.068	
6	84	Jim Sandberg	1969 Chevrolet Corvette	Red/White	AP	1	2:38.211	1	14:28.068	
7	212	John Bergendahl	1965 Ford Fastback	Blue	BP	1	2:38.446	6	18:22.114	
8	28	Jace Mulacek	1966 Ford Mustang	Silver	BP	1	2:41.726	2	14:34.445	
9	07	Sterling Mulacek	1966 Ford Shelby GT350	Blue/White	BP	1		0	19:05.000	
10	38	Dan Haynes	1970 Ford Mustang Boss 302	Red gold stripe	TA	1		0	2:43.064	

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Orbits

Safety Steward - George Curl

 $\label{lem:conditions} \textbf{Regulations Chief-Steve Smargiasso}$

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing



River City Road Races

Group 1 & 7

Qualifying

Circuit of The Americas 3.410 miles

1/20/2023 14:52



Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 14:53:33

Quality	/ilig (20:00	rine) star	ted at 14:53:33									
Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day		Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day
(80) Paul H	Haggar											
1	2:35.932	+9.553	14:56:09.669									
2	2:31.451	+5.072	14:58:41.120									
3	2:29.902	+3.523	15:01:11.022									
4	2:27.489	+1.110	15:03:38.511									
5	2:27.159	+0.780	15:06:05.670									
6	2:26.379		15:08:32.049									
7	2:30.809	+4.430	15:11:02.858									
(97) Skip D	Dunlissev											
1	2:35.376	+3.433	14:56:08.641									
2	2:31.943	. 0.100	14:58:40.584									
3	2:36.502	+4.559	15:01:17.086									
p4	3:13.077	+41.134	15:04:30.163									
(11) Joe Ro			44.50.04.044									
1	2:35.057		14:56:31.614									
(71) John S												
1	2:39.232	+3.659	14:56:53.154	1				1				
2	2:35.573		14:59:28.727									
(44) Georg	ge Wright											
1	2:39.509	+1.505	14:56:31.308									
2	2:40.200	+2.196	14:59:11.508									
3	2:38.004		15:01:49.512									
4	2:40.821	+2.817	15:04:30.333					1				
(84) Jim Sa			44.50.40.000					1				
1	2:38.211		14:59:12.333					1				
(212) John	Bergendahl											
1	2:40.706	+2.260	14:58:37.091									
2	2:39.720	+1.274	15:01:16.811									
3	2:39.244	+0.798	15:03:56.055									
4	2:40.292	+1.846	15:06:36.347									
5	2:40.586	+2.140	15:09:16.933									
6	2:38.446		15:11:55.379									
(20) ! *	Mula aak											
(28) Jace N	2:44.111	+2.385	14:59:55.984									
2	2:41.726		15:02:37.710					1				
3	5:30.000	+2:48.274	15:08:07.710	1				1				
								1				
				1				1				
				1				1				
								1				
				1				1				
				1				1				
				<u> </u>				<u>l</u>				
hief Stev	ward - Cathy	Barnard										(
	Cauly											

Safety Steward - George Curl

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 3/20/2023 6:57:01 PM